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Moving along with Technology 

Green Pin 

GREEN PIN is a paperless PIN generated for Debit Cards through ATM with One Time Password (OTP) sent to the customer’s mobile number 

registered with the bank. It will benefit customers with more convenience by avoiding delay and visits to branch for collecting regenerated PIN. 

Using Green PIN OTP, Shangri-la Development Bank Cardholders can set their Debit Card PIN after activation of the card through any NEPs Member 

Bank’s ATM machines including Shangri-la Development Bank’s ATM Machine. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cardless ATM 

Cash transactions are on the decline in the digital age, so quick and convenient access to cash may not be something that’s often on your mind. But 

when you need it, it’s nice to have. 

Cardless ATM allow you to withdraw cash without the need of Debit card. Instead, you only require Shangri-la Smart app on your smartphone. It’s a 

convenient way to get money from your bank account if you forget your debit card or don't want to carry it with you. 

Cardless cash withdrawal is a more secure way to withdraw money from an ATM as it eliminates the risk of card skimming or theft. You can use your 

mobile banking app to initiate the transaction and authenticate yourself using biometric data or a one-time passcode. 

BankXP 

Shangri-la Development Bank’s mobile banking app, Bank Smart, enables you to perform your banking transactions from anywhere and at any time 

through your mobile phone. BankXP is the latest innovation in our mobile banking facility that delivers unmatched modern-day banking experience to 

our customers. It is a unified digital banking solution that empowers you with the services of mobile banking, internet banking and digital payments; all 

in one place delivered right through your mobile phone or laptop/PC. 

With BankXP, we can perform transactions like instant fund transfer, view statements, generate balance inquiry, pay utility bill, make merchant 

payments, etc. Bank Smart App is a user-friendly mobile banking app and is available for all major smartphone platforms. It supports both SMS and 

GPRS access channels giving you the option to use either, depending on the availability of network and internet access. 

 

 

One of the vital aspects of Shangri-la Bank Smart is to provide the best security possible by modern technology, thus making the application safe, 

secure and reliable. Shangri-la Bank Smart consists of the following security features that make it a safe and a secure way to bank through your 

mobile. 

Features of Green PIN 

 Alternative solution of Paper PIN 

 Instant PIN generation and no need to wait couple of days to get the Paper PIN 

 Cardholders won’t need to visit the bank to collect their PIN 

 Can be used by both existing as well as new customers on request 

 Secure and convenient 

Features of Shangri-la Bank Smart 

 ‘One App, One device’ for all digital banking needs. 

 Keeps you updated with all account information. 

 Make immediate requests for services. 

 Receive notifications & alerts while on the move. 

 Instant and secure fund transfer facilities. 

 Load wallets. 

 Make utility bill payments. 
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 Two Factor Authentication (GPRS Channel) 

Bank Smart registers the device ID when you log into the system for the first time for securing 

connections while using the GPRS channel. The system then checks the device ID as well as 

the username and password for you on every login attempt. This allows you to log into the 

system using your device as a part of account security. Only requests originating from your 

registered device with the correct username and password are processed.  

Two Factor Authentication (SMS Channel) 

The first level of security is your own mobile number itself. You need to register your mobile 

number with us in our systems to access your accounts through your mobile phones using the 

SMS channel. In addition, all requests are identified by a MPIN number. Only requests 

originating from your registered mobile numbers with the correct MPIN are entertained and 

processed by the system. 

Password Policies 

Bank Smart uses different password policies as follows to enhance and ensure that security 

standards are met from your end as well. 

Forced Password Change 

Upon first login and upon password age expiry; the password expires every 90 days. 

Password Format 

A complex password with combination of alphabets (upper case, lower case), numbers and 

symbols. 

 

 

Password History 

Bank Smart also restricts you to use the same password until a certain number of different passwords are used. 

Encryption & Masking 

All SMS originating from your mobile are encrypted while in public network and are only decrypted by the Bank Smart server before the execution of 

the request. Besides this, critical data like MPIN which may be compromised through human tampering are stored in an encrypted format using 

Standard Encryption Mechanism. Sensitive information like your Account Number and Card Numbers are masked in the SMS text received by the 

customer with only a few characters visible. 

SIM Verification 

Activation, forgot password and device reset services will be completed only after the verification of OTP and OTP will proceed only from the same 

mobile number (SIM) which was registered in mobile banking service in the bank end. This will make more secure to Shangri-la Mobile Banking user. 

 

Service Block 

Bank Smart system automatically and immediately blocks the service for: 

o Maximum number of incorrect login attempts (username/password) 

o Maximum number of incorrect MPIN attempts 

o Maximum number of incorrect forgot password attempts 
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Value Added Statement 

The Value-Added Statement (also known as an added-value statement) is a financial statement showing how much wealth (the value-added) has been 

created by the collective effort of capital, employees, and others resources and how it has been allocated to the stakeholders, employees, government, 

community, shareholder and expansion and growth of the bank within an accounting period. 

Value Added Statement of the bank during the fiscal year 2078/79 and 2077/78 are depicted below: 

Amount in Million 

 FY 2078/79  FY 2077/78  Change % 

Interest earned       5,544.90      3,515.21   57.74% 

Other Income    227.94         479.92   -52.51% 

Interest Expenses     3,853.65      2,308.69   66.92% 

Other operating expenses   294.35    290.61   1.29% 

Value added by Banking Service     1,624.83     1,395.83   16.41% 

Impairment Charge for Loans and other losses   159.95    236.07   -32.24% 

Gross Value Added     1,464.87     1,159.77   26.31% 

Application Statement      

To Employees      

Salaries and other benefits   588.65    490.23   20.06% 

To Government      

Income Taxes   218.87    185.40   18.05% 

To Community      

Corporate Social Responsibility   5.27         4.10   28.55% 

To shareholders      

Dividend and Bonus shares 270.44    288.10   -6.13% 

To Expansion and Growth      

Reserves and Accumulated Profits   251.46    113.32  121.90% 

Depreciation and Amortization   135.68       80.93   67.65% 

Deferred Taxation  (5.50)      (6.88)  -20.10% 

Total of Value Added Allocation     1,464.87      1,159.77   26.31% 

 

The value added by the bank stood at NPR 1,464.87 million as on Ashad 2079 compared to NPR 305.11 million in the previous year.  

For the year ended Ashad 2079, the application statement comprised of value addition to various stakeholders of the bank. The current value addition 
of 40.18% has been apportioned to the employees of the bank for the salaries and other benefits and 14.94% to the Government. Similarly, the 
community, shareholders and expansion & growth received 0.36%, 17.54% and 26.98% respectively of the total value addition. 

Market Value Added 
Market Value is the difference between the market value and total book value of the bank. It shows the difference between the current market value of 
the bank and capital contributed by investors. It is the sum of all capital claims held against the bank plus the market value of debt and equity. Positive 
market value added depicts the bank has added value. 

Amount in Million 

 FY 2078/79  FY 2077/78 

Market Price Per Share   290.00    424.00  

Number of shares     30.11       27.37  

Total Market Value     8,730.94   11,604.76  

Book Value Per Share   139.13    135.64  

Number of shares     30.11       27.37  

Total Book Value     4,188.80      3,712.47  

Market Value Added 4,542.14      7,892.29  

The total market value of the bank has decreased by NPR 2,873.82 million and has reached to NPR 8,730.94 million. Similarly, the total book value of 

the shares has increased by NPR 476.33 million and has reached to NPR 4,188.80 million.  

Economic Value Added  
Economic Value Added (EVA) is the financial performance measurement tool which is used to measure the value of a company generated from the 

fund invested in it. It is an estimate of bank’s economic profit or the value created in excess of the required return of the bank’s shareholders. Economic 

Value Added is the profit earned by the bank less the cost of financing the bank’s capital. 

Amount in Million 

 FY 2078/79  FY 2077/78 

Net Operating Profit after tax  527.17    410.08  

Average Shareholder's Fund  3,950.64    3,509.25  

Cost of Capital Employed (%) 12%  10% 
Cost of Capital Employed  474.890   350.93  

Economic Value Added  53.10    59.16  

 
The bank has generated Economic Value Added of NPR 53.10 million on Ashad end 2079. Cost of capital employed had been assumed to be 12% 

slightly higher base rate of bank by considering the difference between cost of capital employed and case rate of bank to be risk premium. 
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ljifo ;"rL 

qm=;+= ljifox? k[i7 

1. jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef ;DalGw ;"rgf i 
2. c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef ;DalGw cGo hfgsf/L  iii 

3. k|f]S;L kmf/d / k|j]z kq v 

4. 8]enkd]G6 a}+s ;DalGw hfgsf/L  ! 

5. cWoIfHo"åf/f k|:t't ;+rfns ;ldltsf] jflif{s k|ltj]bg  @ 

6. sDkgL P]g, @)^# sf] bkmf !)( sf] pkbkmf $ cg';f/sf] cltl/Qm ljj/0f !$ 

7. lwtf]kq btf{ tyf lgisfzg lgodfjnL, @)&# sf] lgod @^ sf] pklgod @ ;+u ;DalGwt ljj/0f !( 

8. n]vfk/LIfssf] k|ltj]bg @! 

9. ljQLo cj:yfsf] ljj/0fx?  @% 

10. gfkmf jf gf]S;fgsf] ljj/0f @^ 

11. cGo lj:t[t cfDbfgLsf] ljj/0f @& 

12. gub k|jfxsf] ljj/0f  @* 

13. OlSjl6df ePsf] kl/jt{gsf] ljj/0f #) 

14. ljt/0f of]Uo gfkmf jf gf]S;fg ;DalGw ljj/0f #@ 

15. cfwf/e"t n]vf gLltx?  ## 

16. ckl/lis[t / kl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fsf] t'ngf &* 

17. ljut kfFr jif{ b]lvsf] k|d'v ljQLo kl/;"rsx?  *! 

18. g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 lbOPsf lgb]{zgx?  *@ 

19. g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 lbOPsf lgb]{zgx? pk/ ;+rfns ;ldltsf] hjfkm *# 

20. k|aGwkqdf k|:tfljt ;+zf]wg -tLg dxn]_ ljj/0f *$ 

21. k|f]8S6 P08 ;le{;]; *& 

22. ;fdflhs hgr]tgf ;DalGw lqmofsnfkx? *( 

23. ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj ;DalGw lqmofsnfkx?  () 

24. zfvf sfof{no ;DalGw ljj/0f (# 
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;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8sf] 
c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef a:g] ;DalGw ;"rgf 

 

cfb/0fLo z]o/wgL dxfg''efjx?, 
o; ;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8sf] ;~rfns ;ldltsf] ldlt @)&(÷!!÷!% ut] -tb\g';f/ @& km]a'|c/L @)@#_ ;f]daf/ 
sf lbg a;]sf] #)( cf}+ a}7ssf] lg0f{o cg';f/ o; 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] c7f/f+} jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef b]xfosf ljifox¿df 
5nkmn ug{ lgDg ldlt, :yfg / ;dodf a:g] ePsf] x'Fbf sDkgL P]g, @)^# sf] bkmf ^& cg';f/ ;Dk"0f{ z]o/wgL 
dxfg'efjx¿sf] hfgsf/L Pj+ pkl:yltsf nflu of] ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 . 

 
;ef x'g] ldlt  M @)&( ;fn r}t !& ut] -tb\g';f/ #! dfr{ @)@#_, z'qmaf/ 
:yfg M n}grf}/ Aofª\Sj]6, n}grf}/, sf7df8f}+ . 
;ef ;'? x'g] ;do M laxfg !)M)) ah] . 
 
5nkmnsf] ljifo;"rL M 
  
s_  ;fwf/0f k|:tfj M 
 -!_ cWoIfHo"sf] dGtAo ;lxt cfly{s jif{ @)&*÷)&( sf] ;~rfns ;ldltsf] jflif{s k|ltj]bg pk/ 5nkmn u/L 

kfl/t ug]{ af/] . 
 
 -@_ n]vfk/LIfssf] k|ltj]bg ;lxtsf] ldlt @)&( cfiff9 d;fGtsf] ljQLo cj:yfsf] ljj/0f tyf cfly{s jif{ @)&*÷)&( 

sf] gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fa, cGo lj:t[t ljj/0f, gub k|jfx ljj/0f, OlSj6Ldf ePsf] kl/jt{g nufot ;Dk"0f{ 
ljQLo ljj/0fx¿ 5nkmn u/L kfl/t ug]{ af/] . 

 
 -#_ cfly{s jif{ @)&(÷)*) sf] nflu 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] n]vfk/LIf0f sfo{sf] nflu n]vfk/LIf0f ;ldltsf] l;kmfl/; 

adf]lhd n]vfk/LIfs lgo'Qm ug]{ / lghsf] kfl/>lds lgwf{/0f ug]{ ;DaGwdf . -xfn jxfnjfnf n]vfk/LIfs 
>L /lGhj P08 P;f]l;o6\;, rf6{8 Psfp06]G6\; k'gM lgo'lQm x'g of]Uo x'g'x'G5._  

 
 -$_ ;~rfns ;ldltn] k|:tfj u/] adf]lhd 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] xfn sfod r'Qmf k"FhL #,)!,)^,^(,^^@÷– sf] *=%#$ 

k|ltzt af]g; z]o/ ljt/0f ug]{ ;DjlGw ljz]if k|:tfj kfl/t x'Fbf ;f] af]g; z]o/ tyf s/ k|of]hgsf nflu 
k|:tfljt gub nfef+z ;d]t u/L s'n nfef+zdf nfUg] s/ e'QmfgL k|of]hgsf nflu 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] r'Qmf 
k"FhLsf] )=$$( k|ltztn] x'g cfpg] /sd ?= !,#%,@@,@!#=$)÷– -cIf]?kL Ps s/f]8 k}+tL; nfv afO{; xhf/ b'O{ 
;o t]x| / k};f rfnL; dfq_ gub nfef+z ljt/0f ug]{ k|:tfj kfl/t ug]{ . 

 
 -%_ ;+:yfks z]o/wgLx?sf] tkm{af6 k|ltlglwTj ug'{x'g] # hgf ;~rfns / ;j{;fwf/0f z]o/wgLx?sf] tkm{af6 

k|ltlglwTj ug'{x'g] # hgf ;~rfnssf] nflu lgjf{rg ug]{ . 

 
v_ ljz]if k|:tfj M  
 !_  ;~rfns ;ldltn] k|:tfj u/] adf]lhd xfn sfod r'Qmf k"FhL ? #,)!,)^,^(,^^@÷– -cIf]?kL tLg ca{ Ps s/f]8 

5 nfv pgfG;Q/L xhf/ 5 ;o a};7\7L dfq_ sf] *=%#$ k|ltzt cyf{t /sd ?= @%,^(,@@,)%$=&!÷– -cIf]?kL 
kRrL; s/f]8 pgfG;Q/L nfv afO; xhf/ rjGg / k};f PsxQ/ dfq_ sf] af]g; z]o/ hf/L ug]{ ;DalGw k|:tfj 
kfl/t ug]{ .  
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@_  8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] xfn sfod hf/L tyf r'Qmf k"FhL ? #,)!,)^,^(,^^@÷– -cIf]?kL tLg ca{ Ps s/f]8 
5 nfv pgfG;Q/L xhf/ 5 ;o a};7\7L dfq_ /x]sf]df jf]g; z]o/ ljt/0f kZrft hf/L tyf r'Qmf k"FhL 
? #,@^,&%,(!,&!^=&!÷–-cIf]?kL tLg ca{ 5AaL; s/f]8 krxQ/ nfv PsfGgAa] xhf/ ;ft ;o ;f]x| / k};f 
PsxQ/ dfq_ k'¥ofpg] k|:tfj kfl/t ug]{ .  

 

 
#_   ljz]if k|:tfj g+= -!_, -@_ kfl/t eP adf]lhd x'g] u/L 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] k|aGwkq tyf lgodfjnLdf cfjZos 

;+zf]wg ug]{ ;DalGw k|:tfj kfl/t ug]{  .  
 
$_  8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] k|aGwkq tyf lgodfjnLdf ePsf ;+zf]wgsf] :jLs[lt lng] qmddf g]kfn /fi6« a}+s, sDkgL 

/lhi6«f/sf] sfof{no, g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{ nufotsf lgodgsf/L lgsfoaf6 km]/abn, kl/dfh{g, yk36 tyf 
;+zf]wg ug{sf] nflu lgb]{zg k|fKt ePdf ;f] sfo{ ug{sf nflu ;~rfns ;ldltnfO{ clVtof/L k|bfg ug]{ ;DalGw 
k|:tfj kfl/t ug]{ . 

 
%_   o; ;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s / cGo O{hfhtkq k|fKt pko'Qm a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf -x?_ Ps cfk;df 

ufEg]÷ufleg] (Merger) tyf ;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8n] cGo a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf -x?_ k|flKt ug ]{ 
(Acquisition) ;DaGwdf pko'Qm a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf -x?_ vf]hL ug{, pko'Qm nfu]sf] a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf;Fu 
dh{/ tyf PlSjlh;g ;DaGwL ;xdltkq (Memorandum of Understanding) tof/ u/L x:tfIf/ ug{, ;Dk"0f{ rn 
crn ;DklQ tyf bfloTj d"Nof+sg (Due Diligence Audit) u/fpg], tyf ufEg]÷ufleg] (Merger) jf k|flKt ug]{ 
(Acquisition) ;DaGwdf lgodgsf/L lgsfox?;Fu ;xdlt lng], ufEg]÷ufleg] (Merger) jf k|flKt ug]{ ;DalGw sfo{sf] 
nflu k|aGwkq tyf lgodfjnLdf cfjZos ;+zf]wg ug'{kg]{ ePdf ;f] ;d]t ug]{ nufotsf ;Dk"0f{ k|s[of cjnDag 
u/L Ps cfk;df ufEg]÷ufleg ] (Merger) jf k|flKt ug]{ (Acquisition) ;Dk"0f{ sfo{ ug{ ;~rfns ;ldltnfO{ clVtof/L 
k|bfg ug]{ ;DalGw k|:tfj kfl/t ug]{ .  

 
-u_ ljljw M  
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c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef ;DalGw hfgsf/L 
 

!=  c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef, ;f] ;efdf k]z x'g] *=(*# k|ltzt nfef+z k|of]hgsf nflu 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] z]o/ bflvn 
vf/]h -z]o/ btf{ lstfa_ ldlt @)&(÷!!÷@* ut] b]lv ldlt @)&(÷!@÷!& ut] ;Dd aGb /xg] 5 . z]o/ bflvn vf/]h 
aGb z'? x'g] ldlt eGbf cl3Nnf] lbg cyf{t ldlt @)&(÷!!÷@^ ut] ;Dd g]kfn :6s PS;r]~h lnld6]8df sf/f]jf/ eO{ 
lgodfg';f/ sfod z]o/wgLx? ;fwf/0f ;efdf efu lng tyf *=(*# k|ltzt nfef+z k|fKt ug{sf nflu of]Uo x'g]5g\ . 

 
@=  z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?n] ;~rfns ;ldltsf] k|ltj]bg / n]vfk/LIf0f k|ltj]bg ;lxtsf] cfly{s jif{ )&*÷)&( sf] jflif{s 

k|ltj]bg o; 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] s]Gb|Lo sfof{no afn'jf6f/, sf7df8f+} jf z]o/ /lhi6«f/ PgcfOljPn P; Soflk6n 
lnld6]8af6 k|fKt ug{  ;Sg'x'g]5 . pQm k|ltj]bg 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] j]j;fO6 www.shangrilabank.com df x]g{ / 
8fpgnf]8 ug{ ;d]t ;lsg]5 . 

  
#=    ;efdf pkl:yt x'g] ;Dk"0f{ z]o/wgLx?n] z]o/ k|df0fkq jf l8Dof6 vftfsf] ljj/0f / cfkm\gf] kl/ro v'Ng] k|df0f 

-h:t} gful/stf k|df0fkq jf cGo s'g} kl/rokq_ clgjfo{ ?kdf ;fydf lnO{ cfpg'x'g cg'/f]w 5 .  
 
$=  ;efdf efu lngsf] nflu k|ltlglw -k|f]S;L_ lgo'Qm ug{ rfxg] z]o/wgLx?n] k|f]S;L kmf/d e/L ;ef ;'? x'g] egL 

tf]lsPsf] ;do eGbf slDtdf $* 306f cufj} cyf{t ldlt @)&(÷!@÷!% ut] laxfg !) ah] leq 8]endk]G6 a}+ssf] 
s]Gb|Lo sfof{nodf btf{ ul/;Sg' kg]{5 . o;/L lgo'Qm ul/Psf] k|ltlglw 8]endk]G6 a}+ssf] z]o/wgL x'g'kg]{5 . To;/L 
k|ltlglw lgo'Qm ul/;s]kl5 pQm k|ltlglw ab/ u/L csf]{ k|ltlglw d's// u/L ;ef z'? x'g] egL  tf]lsPsf] ;do 
eGbf slDtdf $* 306f cufj} 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] s]Gb|Lo sfof{nodf sf/f]jf/ ;do leq btf{ u/]df jf cfkm' :jo+ 
;fwf/0f ;efdf pkl:yt x'g cfPdf To:tf] z]o/wgLn] ul/lbPsf] cl3Nnf] k|f]S;L :jtM ab/ x'g]5 . s'g} z]o/wgLn] 
Ps eGbf a9L z]o/wgLnfO{ k|ltlglw lgo'Qm u/]sf] /x]5 eg] lgh :jo+n] cGo ab/ u/L $* 306f cufj} Pp6f sfod 
u/]sf] cj:yfdf afx]s To:tf ;a} k|ltlglw kqx? :jtM ab/ x'g]5 . k|ltlglw d's// ubf{ cfkm\gf] ;Dk"0f{ z]o/sf] 
k|ltlglw -cfkm" h'g ;d'xsf] z]o/wgL xf] ;f]xL ;d"xsf] s'g} Ps z]o/wgLnfO{_ Pp6} JolQmnfO{ lgo'Qm ug'{kg]{5 . s'g} 
lsl;daf6 5'6\ofO{ lbPdf pQm k|f]S;L ab/ ul/g]5 . o; ;DaGwdf ;fwf/0f ;efdf ljjfb ug{ kfO{g] 5}g . 

 
%=  ;+o'Qm ?kdf z]o/ u|x0f ug]{ z]o/wgLx?sf] xsdf ;fem]bf/x?åf/f lgo'Qm ;fem]bf/n] jf lghn] lgo''Qm u/]sf] k|ltlglwn] 

/ ;f] adf]lhd lgo'Qm x'g g;s]sf]df z]o/wgLx?sf] btf{ lstfadf gfd qmdfg';f/ cl3 n]lvPsf] ;fem]bf/n] dfq 
;efdf efu lng, 5nkmn ug{ / dtbfg ug{ kfpg]5 . 

 
^=  gfafns jf dfgl;s ;Gt'ng l7s gePsf z]o/wgLsf] tkm{af6 sDkgLsf] z]o/wgL btf{ lstfadf ;+/Ifssf] ?kdf 

btf{ ePsf] ;+/Ifsn] jf ;+/Ifsn] lgo'Qm u/]sf] k|ltlglwn] ;efdf efu lng tyf dtbfg ug{ kfpg]5g\ . 
 
&=  ;+ul7t ;+:yf jf sDkgL z]o/wgL ePsf]df To:tf ;+ul7t ;+:yf jf sDkgLn] dgf]lgt u/]sf] k|ltlglwn] ;efdf efu 

lng / dtbfg ug{ kfpg]5g\ . 
 
*=   ljljw zLif{s cGtu{t 5nkmn ug{ rfxg] z]o/wgLn] 5nkmn ug{ rfx]sf] ljifo ;ef x'g' eGbf & lbg cufj} 8]enkd]G6 

a}+ssf] s]Gb|Lo sfof{no afn'jf6f/, sf7df8f}+df lnlvt ?kdf hfgsf/L u/fpg'kg]{5 . o;/L lnlvt ?kdf k"j{ hfgsf/L 
gu/fPsf] ljifodf ;efdf 5nkmn tyf lg0f{o ul/g] 5}g .  

 
(=  z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?sf] ;'ljwfsf] nflu xflh/L k'l:tsf ;ef :yndf ;fwf/0f ;ef x'g] lbg ljxfg )(M)) ah]b]lv g} 

v'Nnf ul/g]5 . ;fwf/0f ;efdf efu lng] k|To]s z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?n] ;ef x'g] :yfgdf pkl:yt eO{ pQm :yfgdf 
/x]sf] xflh/L k'l:tsfdf b:tvt ug'{kg]{5 .   

 
!)= ;fwf/0f ;efsf] sfd sf/jfxLx? sDkgL P]g @)^#, a}+s tyf ljlQo ;+:yf ;DaGwL P]g @)&# tyf 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] 

k|aGwkq, lgodfjnL adf]lhd x'g]5g\ .  
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!!= zflGt ;'/Iffsf sf/0f ;fwf/0f ;efdf pkl:yt x'g] z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?nfO{ oyf;So emf]nf÷Aofu gNofpg'x'g cg'/f]w 
ul/G5 . ;efsf] ;'/Iffsf nflu vl6Psf ;'/IffsdL{x?n] z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx? nufot ;efsIfdf k|j]z ug]{ ;a}sf] 
emf]nf÷Aofu / z/L/ hfFr ug{ ;Sg]5g\ .  

 
!@= ;fwf/0f ;ef ;DalGw yk hfgsf/L 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] s]Gb|Lo sfof{no afn'jf6f/ sf7df8f}+af6 sfof{no ;do leq k|fKt 

ug{ ;lsg]5 . 
 
!#=  ;+:yfks ;d"x tyf ;j{;fwf/0f ;d"xsf z]o/wgLx?sf] tkm{af6 ;~rfns ;ldltdf k|ltlglwTj ug]{ #÷# hgf u/L 

hDdf ^ hgf ;~rfnsx?sf] lgjf{rgsf ;DaGwdf lgjf{rg clws[tn] tf]s] adf]lhdsf] lgjf{rg ;DalGw sfo{qmdsf] 
;"rgf 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] s]Gb|Lo sfof{no, afn'jf6f/, sf7df8f}+sf] ;"rgf kf6Ldf ldlt @)&(÷!@÷)% ut] lbpF;f] # ah] 
6fF; ul/g]5 / ;f] sf] ljj/0f 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] j]a;fO6df ;d]t  k|sfzg ul/g]5 . lgjf{rg ;DaGwL cfjZos ;Dk"0f{ 
hfgsf/L 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] s]Gb|Lo sfof{no, afn'jf6f/, sf7df8f+}df /x]sf] lgjf{rg clws[tsf] sfof{noaf6 k|fKt ug{ 
;lsg]5 . 

 

 

 

 

;~rfns ;ldltsf] cf1fn]  

sDkgL ;lrj 
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;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8sf] ldlt @)&( ;fn r}q !& ut] z'qmaf/sf lbg  x'g] 
c7f/f} jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efdf pkl:yt x'g tyf dtbfg ug{ hf/L ul/Psf] 

k|f]S;L kmf/d 
-sDkgL P]g @)^# sf] bkmf &! sf] pkbkmf -#_ ;Fu ;DalGwt_ 

>L ;~rfns ;ldlt 
;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8, 
afn'jf6f/, sf7df8f}+  

ljifo M k|ltlglw lgo'Qm u/]sf] af/] . 
dxfzo, 
================================================================================lhNnf=============================================================================d=g=kf=÷p=d=g=kf=÷g
=kf=÷uf=kf=,j8f g+= ========================================a:g] d÷xfdL============================================================================================n] To; 
8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] z]o/wgLsf] x}l;otn] ldlt @)&(÷!@÷!& ut] z'qmaf/sf lbg x'g] c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efdf d÷xfdL :jod\ pkl:yt eO{ 
5nkmn tyf dtbfgdf ;xefuL x'g g;Sg] ePsfn] pQm ;efdf d]/f]÷xfd|f] tkm{af6 efu lng tyf dtbfg ug{sf 
nflu==============================================lhNnf=============================================d=g=kf=÷p=d=g=kf=÷g=kf=÷uf=kf=, j8f g+============= a:g] To; 
8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf z]o/wgL >L==========================================================================================================nfO{ d]/f]÷xfd|f] k|ltlglw lgo'Qm u/L 
k7fPsf] 5'÷k7fPsf 5f}+ . 
 
k|ltlglw lgo'Qm ePsf] AolQmsf]   lgj]bs 
gfdM    b:tvt M ============================================================ 
z]o/wgL g++ 
lxtu|fxL vftf g+=   gfdM==================================================================== 
x:tfIf/sf] gd"gf 7]ufgfM================================================================== 
   z]o/sf] k|sf/ M ;+:yfks÷;j{;fwf/0f 
   z]o/wgL g+= M=========================================================== 
   lxtu|fxL vftf g======================================================= 
   z]o/ ;+Vof M============================================================= 
   ldlt M ==================================================================== 
 

-b|i6Jo M of] lgj]bg ;fwf/0f ;ef x'g' eGbf sDtLdf $* 306f cufj} 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] k|wfg sfof{nodf k]z ul/;Sg' kg]{5 ._ 
              

cf1fn], 
       k|f]S;L kmf/d hf/L ug]{  
 

 

========================================= 
;'hg jfj' clwsf/L  
sDkgL ;lrj 

========================================================================================================================================================================================== 
 

 
 k|j]z–kq 

z]o/wgLsf] gfd M=================================================================================== lxtu|fxL vftf g= ============================================ 
z]o/wgL g+= M============================================================================== z]o/ ;+Vof M================================================================== 
o; 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef lgDg ldlt, :yfg / ;dodf a:g] ePsf]n] pQm ;efdf pkl:yt x'g of] k|j]z–kq hf/L u/LPsf] 5  
 

;ef a:g] ldlt, ;do / :yfg M 
ldlt M @)&( ;fn r}q !& ut] -tb\g';f/ #! dfr{ @)@#_, z'qmaf/. 
;do M laxfg !)M)) ah] . 
:yfg M n}grf}/ Aofª\Sj]6, n}grf}/, sf7df8f}+ . 
 

========================================      =================================== 
z]o/wgLsf] x:tfIf/         ;'hg jfj' clwsf/L 
            sDkgL ;lrj 
-b|i6Jo M of] k|j]z–kq ;efsIfdf k|j]z ubf{ / ;fwf/0f ;ef ;DkGg gx'Gh]n clgjfo{ ?kdf ;fy /fVg' xf]nf ._     
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Information Related to Development Bank 

Name of Development Bank Shangri-la Development Bank Limited 

Type of Company  Public Limited Company 

Registered Address  Baluwatar, Kathmandu 

Date of Registration and Registration Number in Company Registrar’s Office 2060/10/14, 871/060/61 

Date of Approval for Business Operations from Nepal Rastra Bank 2060/10/23 

Date of Operation 2061/07/13 

Working Territory  National Level  

Permanent Account Number 301655248 

Capital Structure 

Authorized Share Capital 

Issued Share Capital 

Paid up Share Capital 

 

NPR. 5,000,000,000.00 

NPR. 3,010,669,662.00 

NPR. 3,010,669,662.00 

Shareholding Structure  

Promoter Shareholder 

Public Shareholder 

51 % 

49 % 

Number of Shareholders 
526 promoter shareholders 

25,975 public shareholders 

Number of Branch at the Time of Preparation of Annual Book  112 

Total Number of Employees 821 (360 female employees) 

Share Listing Date 2067/10/11 

Net worth (including proposed dividend) NPR. 4,188,804,627.97 

Net worth per share (including proposed dividend) NPR. 139.13 

Total Deposit NPR. 52,205,145,106.47 

Total Loans and Advances NPR. 43,478,284,433.96  

Net Profit NPR. 527,173,662.95 

Earnings Per Share (before adjustment of bonus share)  NPR. 17.51 

Capital Adequacy Ratio 11.59 % 

Credit Deposit Ratio  80.60% 

Non-Performing Loan Percentage  1.39 % 

Liquidity Ratio 25.36 % 

Interest Spread  4.59 % 

Number of Deposit Customers 455,489 

Number of Loan Clients 22,542 

Statutory Auditor Ranjeev & Associates, Chartered Accountants 
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;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8sf]  
c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efsf nflu ;~rfns ;ldltsf] tkm{af6 

cWoIfHo"sf] k|ltj]bg cf=j= @)&*÷&( 
cfb/0fLo z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx? 
o; ;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8sf] cfhsf] o; c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efdf pkl:yt x'g' ePsf ;Dk"0f{ >4]o z]o/wgL 
dxfg'efjx?, ;~rfns ;ldltsf ;b:oHo"x?, xfd|f] lgdGq0ffnfO{ ;xif{ :jLsf/ u/L lgodgsf/L lgsfoaf6 kfNg' ePsf 
cltlyHo'x?, cfGtl/s tyf afx|o n]vfk/LIfs, sfg'gL ;Nnfxsf/, a}+ssf k|d'v sfo{sf/L clws[t tyf sfo{/t sd{rf/Lx? 
Pj+ pkl:yt ;Dk"0f{ eb| dlxnf tyf ;Hhgj[Gbx? k|lt cfhsf] o; ;fwf/0f ;efsf] z'e cj;/df d]/f] JolQmut tyf 
;+rfns ;ldltsf tkm{jf6 xflb{s :jfut Pj+ clejfbg JoQm ub{5' . 

cf=j= @)&*÷&( Dff o; 8]enkd]G6 a}+sn] xfl;n u/]sf] k|ult Pj+ pknlAwx? ;dfj]z ul/Psf] @)&( cfiff9 d;fGt ;Ddsf] 
ljQLo cj:yfsf] ljj/0f, gfkmf jf gf]S;fg ljj/0f, lj:t[t cfosf] ljj/0f, gub k|jfx ljj/0f / OlSj6Ldf ePsf] kl/jt{gsf] 
ljj/0f tyf ;f];Fu ;DalGwt cg';"rLx? ;lxtsf] ;~rfns ;ldltaf6 kfl/t tyf g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 l:js[t ljQLo ljj/0f 
oxfFx? ;dIf l:js[tLsf nflu k]z u/]sf] 5' .  

o; ;fwf/0f ;efn] 8]enkd]G6 a}+sn] ut cfly{s jif{df u/]sf] pknlAwx? tyf rfn' cfly{s jif{df / eljiodf rfNg' kg]{ 
sbd tyf ckgfpg' kg]{ gLlt lgod / sfo{of]hgf ;DaGwdf ;Nnfx ;'emfj Pj+ dfu{ lgb]{zg ug]{5 eGg] ljZjf;sf ;fy 
oxfFx? ;Dk"0f{nfO{ Åbo b]lv xflb{s :jfut ub}{ o; c7f/f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efsf] k|ltj]bg 5nkmn tyf l:js[tLsf] nfuL 
oxfFx? ;dIf k]z ug]{ cg'dtL rfxG5' . 

-!_ cf=j= @)&*÷&( sf] 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] sf/f]jf/ ;ldIff M– 

 s_ ljQLo l:ytL M 
 8]enkd]G6 a}+ssf] cf=j= @)&*÷&( tyf @)&&÷&* sf] t'ngfTds ljQLo l:ytL lgDg cg';f/ 5 . 

?= xhf/df 

ljj/0f 
Rffn' cf=j= 
@)&*÷)&( 

Rffn' cf=j= 
@)&&÷)&* 

j[l4÷sdL 

/sddf k|ltzt 

r'Qmf kF"hL -k|:tfljt af]g; z]o/ ;lxt_           3,267,592             3,010,669 256,923 8.5337% 

hu]8f tyf sf]ifx?                  907,691              659,580 248,110 37.62% 

s'n ;DklQ           59,822,418           47,836,877 11,985,541 25.06% 

s'n lgIf]k            52,205,145          42,849,643 9,355,502 21.83% 

s'n shf{ tyf ;fk6L             43,478,284           36,188,043 7,290,241 20.15% 

nufgL                7,370,136             4,491,151 2,878,985 64.10% 

Jofh cfDbfgL               5,544,897             3,515,206 2,029,691 57.74% 

Jofh vr{                 3,853,655             2,308,686 1,544,969 66.92% 

v'b Jofh cfDbfgL                1,691,242             1,206,520 484,722 40.18% 

sd{Rff/L vr{                 588,651              490,234 98,417 20.08% 

cGo ;+rfng vr{                 277,514               282,762 -5,248 -1.86% 

;+rfng d'gfkmf                741,246              589,412 151,833 25.76% 

v'b d'gfkmf                  527,174              410,080 117,093 28.55% 

Gff]S;fgL Joj:yf yk -sdL_                 159,953               236,068 -76,115 -32.24% 

t/ntf k|ltzt 25.36% 24.36%   4.11% 

lglis|o shf{ k|ltzt 1.39% 1.39%   0.00% 

k|lt z]o/ cfDbfgL ?=                    17.51 14.98   16.89% 

cfwf/ b/ k|ltzt 11.26% 8.54%   31.85% 

k"FhL sf]if kof{Kttf k|ltzt 11.59% 11.77%   -1.53% 






























































































































































































